revenue was recognized upon reported resale of the product by the distributors to their customers (sell-through) as
reduced by actual allowances for distributor price adjustments. Revenue from software license agreements, software
license renewals, and other contracts are recognized at point of sales, whereas previously these were deferred and
recognized over the contractual term before the implementation of the authoritative guidance. Revenue recognition
related to the Company's other revenue streams, such as direct customers, remains unchanged.

Edgar Filing: XILINX INC - Form 10-Q

10

The adoption of this authoritative guidance has an impact on the Company’s condensed consolidated statements of
income and balance sheets, but has no impact on net cash provided by or used in operating, financing, or investing
activities on the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows.
The impact on the Company's previously reported condensed consolidated statement of income resulting from the
adoption of the authoritative guidance is as follows:

7

Edgar Filing: XILINX INC - Form 10-Q

11

Table of Contents

Three months ended July 1,
2017

(In thousands, except per share amounts) As
Reported AdjustmentAs

Adjusted
Net revenues $615,446$ (12,636 ) $602,810
Cost of revenues 192,095 (1,271 ) 190,824
Gross margin 423,351 (11,365 ) 411,986
Operating expenses:
Research and development 153,051 — 153,051
Selling, general and administrative 89,175 — 89,175
Amortization of acquisition-related intangibles 705 — 705
Total operating expenses 242,931 — 242,931
Operating income 180,420 (11,365 ) 169,055
Interest and other income, net 1,839 — 1,839
Income before income taxes 182,259 (11,365 ) 170,894
Provision for income taxes 15,014 (1,364 ) 13,650
Net income $167,245$ (10,001 ) $157,244
Net income per common share:
Basic $0.67 $ (0.04 ) $0.63
Diluted $0.63 $ (0.04 ) $0.59
Shares used in per share calculations:
Basic 247,911 247,911
Diluted 265,797 265,797

The impact on the Company's previously reported condensed consolidated balance sheet line items affected by the
adoption of the authoritative guidance is as follows:

March 31, 2018

(In thousands) As
Reported AdjustmentAs

Adjusted
Accounts receivable $372,144$ 10,102 $382,246
Other assets 342,644 (5,242 ) 337,402
Deferred income on shipments to distributors 25,166 (25,166 ) —
Other accrued liabilities 59,772 (92 ) 59,680
Retained earnings 1,483,53830,118 1,513,656

Financial Instruments

In January 2016, the FASB issued final authoritative guidance regarding how companies measure equity investments
that do not result in consolidation and are not accounted for under the equity method and how they present changes in
the fair value of financial liabilities measured under the fair value option that are attributable to their own credit. The
authoritative guidance also changes certain disclosure requirements and other aspects of current U.S. GAAP on this
matter. The authoritative guidance does not change the guidance for classifying and measuring investments in debt